13

## 03-02-2000



ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 05225.015

		r tenerar mana stata dani Lanta dalik Silita Milat li	DI! ! <b>DB</b> !		Altoniey Doc	RELIVO. 03223.01	
	Honorable Commissioner of Pate record the attached original docume	101279528 nts or copy thereof.		ATTN. B	OX ASSIGNMENTS	0	
1.	Name of conveying partie:	2	2. Name and address of receiving party:				
	1) Takuya KAWAMURA 2) Yosuke TAJIKA		U.S. 50637 18/00				
		N	lame:	Kabushil	ki Kaisha Toshiba	09/	
Addition	al name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? □ Yes ⊠ No lı	nternal Ad	Idress:		i	
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address: 72, Horikawa-cho, Saiwai-ku Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan				
		C	city:				
×	Assignment	Merger S	State:		Zip Code:		
	Security Agreement	Change of Name		400		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
					0950	6 378	
D	Other	A	dditional i	name(s) &	Address(es) attached?		
Execution	on Date: January 21, 2000		Yes ⊠ No	0			
4.	Application number or patent number: application: January 21, 2000	If this document is being filed	together	with a new	application, the execution	on date of the	
A.	Patent Application Number:			B. Patent Number:			
		Additional numbers attached	d? □ Yes	⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1			
Name:	Mr. Ernest F. Chapman	7 8		otal fee (37	CFR 3.41): \$40		
2/29/2000   Internal	JARTIS 00000012 9350672 NDERSON Address: & DUNNER, L46.76 00	I, FARABOW, GARRETT		Please cha	arge deficiency to deposi	t account)	
		A	uthorized	to be chai	ged to deposit account		
Street A	ddress: 1300 I Street, N.W.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
City:	Washington	8	. De	eposit acc	ount number: <u>06-0916</u>		
State:	DC Zip:	20005-3315			<del></del>		
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belied original document.	ef, the foregoing information is	s true and	correct an	d any attached copy is a	true copy of the	
	Richard V. Burgujian	RMS	<u> </u>		February 18, 2000		
	Registration No. 31,744	Signatul	e )′	<del></del>	Date		
	Total number of p	ا ages including cover sheet, a	ı ttachment	ts and doc	uments: 2		

	ATTORNEY DOCK	ET NO.:
		SOLE/JOINT INVENTION
		(U.S. Rights Only)
	ASSIGNMENT	_
have made an invention entitled:	ed inventor(s), [hereinafter refer	red to as Assignor(s)],
DATA COMMUNICATION APPARATU	S AND METHOD	
herewith or on	ation for United States Letters Pa or filed an application for U	Inited States Letters
WHEREAS, KABUSHIKI KAI	SHA TOSHIBA	
whereas, KABUSHIKI KAIS a corporation of Japan address is 72, Horikawa-cho, Sa	alwai-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa-ke	,whose post office
(hereinafter referred to as Assig interest in and to this invention	mee), is desirous of securing the , the application for United State to be issued upon this application	entire right, title, and so Letters Patent on this
which from assignee is hereby ack transferred, and set over, and do assignee, its lawful successors a and to this invention and this ap and all Letters Patent of the Uni thereof; and I/WE hereby authoriz of the United States to issue all	that, for good and valuable considerable inowledged. I/WE, as assignor(s), he hereby sell, assign, transfer, and assigns, my/our entire right, to plication, and all divisions, and ted States which may be granted the and request the Commissioner of the Letters Patent for this invention with the terms of this Assignment.	ave sold, assigned, ad set over unto the citle, and interest in continuations thereof, dereon, and all reissues Patents and Trademarks to assignee, its suc-
consideration, communicate with a me/us respecting this invention a when called upon to do so, execut desirable to perfect the title to assigns, execute all divisional, oaths and generally do everything obtain and enforce proper patent	evenant and agree that I/We will, we assigned, its successors and assigned the stify in any legal proceeding the and deliver all papers that may this invention in said assigned, continuation, and reissue applicate possible to aid assigned, its successible to the execution of such assigns.	is, any facts known to y, sign all lawful papers be necessary or its successors and tions, make all rightful cessors and assigns, to the United States, it
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We h	ave hereunto set our hand(s).	
1. Full Name of Sole or First Ass Takuya KAWAMURA	ignor: Assignor's Signature	: Date : 7m.2/,2000
Address		: Citizenship
Hyoqo-ken, Japan	*	: Japan
2. Full Name of Second Assignor Yosuke TAJIKA	: Assignor's Signature	: Date : Jan. 1/, 2000
Address Hyogo-ken, Japan		: Citizenship , Japan

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, CARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. - WASHINGTON, D.C.

: Assignor's Signature

PATENT REEL: 010575 FRAME: 0719

: Date

: Citizenship

**RECORDED: 02/18/2000** 

3. Full Name of Third Assignor

Address